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CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1885-86.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£
8,028

£
9,842

£
17,87iote 1.—Legislative

TOTAL OP CLASS I. 8,028 9,842 17,87'

item
185-86.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.
1885-86.

Total number of officers ... 38

1
2

4
5
6
7
H

VOTE No. 1.
Legislative Council—

Salaries—
Chairman of Committees (also by Act £300)
Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Clerk of the Council (also by Act £400) ...
Clerk-Assistant
Second Clerk-Assistant
Interpreter
Shorthand CommitteeEeporter
Messenger

120
50

100
350
200
200
150
140

9
10
11

Other Charges—Extra Clerical Assistance during Session ...
Extra Messengers during Session
Contingencies

1,310

150
250
250

650
1885-86.

Number of officers ... 8 1,960

12
13
14
15
16
16a
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

House of Eepbesentatites—
Salaries—Mr. Speaker (also by Act £600)

Chairman ofCommittees (also by Act £400)
Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Chairman ofNative Affairs Committee
Chairman of Waste Lands Committee
Chairman of Groldfields Committee
Committee Reporters, 2 at £150
Clerk of Parliaments (also by Act £600) ...
Clerk-Assistant (also by Act £400)
Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeant-at-Arms
Interpreters, 2 at £225
Eeader
Eecord Clerk
Messenger

200
100
100
100
50
50

300
100
100
450
250
450
225
250
187.. 1885-86.

Number of officers ... 17 2,912
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