CLASS I.-LEGISLATIVE.

		1885-86.			
		Salaries.	Other Charges.		Total.
Vote 1.—Legislative		£ 8,028	£ 9,842		£ 17,870
		0,020			
TOTAL OF CLASS I.		8,028	-	9,842	17,870
Item.				1885-86.	
			1000-00.		
LEGISLATIVE DE	PARTM	ENTS.		£	£
Total number of		1885-86.			
VOTE No. 1.	onicers	38			
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL- Salaries-				,	
1 Chairman of Committees (also by Act £300)				120	
2 Chairman of Public Petitions				50	
3 Clerk of the Council (also by	Act £40)0)		100	
4 Clerk-Assistant	•••	•••	•••	350	
5 Second Clerk-Assistant 6 Interpreter	•••	•••	•••	200 200	
6 Interpreter 7 Shorthand Committee Report	 ter	•••		$\frac{200}{150}$	
8 Messenger		•••	•••	140	
				·····	
Other Charges				1,310	
9 Extra Clerical Assistance du	ring Sess	sion	•••	150	
10 Extra Messengers during Ses	ssion	•••	•••	250	
11 Contingencies	•••	•••		250	
				650	
		1885-86.			
Number of	officers	8		1,960	
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-					
12 Mr. Speaker (also by Act £6	00)			200	
13 Chairman of Committees (als	o by Act	£400)		100	
14 Chairman of Public Petitions	Commit	tee		100	
15 Chairman of Native Affairs C				100	
16 Chairman of Waste Lands C		э	•••	50	
16A Chairman of Goldfields Com			•••	50	
17 Committee Reporters, 2 at £		•••	•••	300	
18 Clerk of Parliaments (also by 19 Clerk-Assistant (also by Act			•••	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
19Clerk-Assistant (also by Act20Second Clerk-Assistant	a-≇00)	•••	•••	450	
21 Serjeant-at-Arms	•••	•••	•••	250	
22 Interpreters, 2 at £225				450	1 .
23 Reader	•••	•••		225	
24 Record Clerk	•••	•••		250	
25 Messenger	•••	•••	••••	187	
i		1885-86.			-
Number of officers 17				2,912	1